ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY FORTY-FIFTH SENATE THIRTEENTH SESSION November 18, 2015

RESOLUTION #4511 Changes to the Bylaws of the Senate Budgetary Committee

SPONSORED BY:

WRITTEN BY: Josh Williams, Senator, College of Liberal Arts

COLLABORATED WITH: Kassi Prochazka, Senator, College of Engineering

ENDORSED BY: Senate Budgetary Committee

ABSTRACT: The Senate Budgetary Committee requests that proposals to present to the committee be submitted to the Chair no less than 24 hours prior to the meeting of said committee, as well as leaving the timing of the committee up to the chair.

WHEREAS

Article 1 Section 100 of the Bylaws of the Senate Budgetary Committee states that the purpose of the Committee is to review the ASCSU Budget throughout the year; and,

WHEREAS

Article 4 Section 407 of the Bylaws of the Senate Budgetary Committee states that the Senate Budgetary Committee shall receive presentations from each ASCSU Executive Department as well as the President, Chief Justice, and Speaker Pro Tempore; and,

WHEREAS

There is currently no timeline for presentation proposals to be submitted to the Chair; and,

WHEREAS

Article II, Section 201 states "The SBC shall meet once per week on Tuesday evenings during the academic year at a time publically announced by the chair."

WHEREAS

There have been issues with presentations being presented last minute to the Chair, and not making the agenda

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED

That Article II, Section 201 state "The SBC shall meet once per week on a day selected by the chair at a time publically announced."

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED

That Section 202 be added to the Bylaws of the Senate Budgetary Committee and shall read as follows: All proposals for presentations must be submitted to the Chair no less than 24 hours prior to the Committee Meeting

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED

That a copy of this legislation be forwarded to Dr. Tony Frank, Colorado State University President; and Dr. Blanche Hughes, Vice President for Student Affairs; Jason Sydoriak, President of ASCSU; Phoenix Duggar, Vice President of ASCSU; Brandon Majmudar, Chief of Staff; Peter James Seel, Speaker Pro Tempore;

PASSAGE

DATE

PRESIDENT JASON SYDORIAK

DATE

TAGS: Senate Budgetary Committee; Bylaws; Added; Amended